TUCSON UNIFIED

SCHOOL DISTRICT

ITEM: Consent Agenda
SUBMITTED BY: Karla Soto

Financial Services Department

DATE: 06/14/2016

BACKGROUND: Request for ratification of the following Expense Voucher(s) for the period of April 1,
2016 through April 30, 2016 for FY 2015-2016:

Expense Voucher(s):

VOUCHER NUMBER DATE AMOUNT
1301 4/7/2016 $123,897.15
1304 4/11/2016 $851,532.09
1308 4/11/2016 $3,139.99
1311 4/1/2016 $224,296.88
1312 4/1/2016 $4,672,517.21
1313 4/5/2016 $18,881.17
1314 4/5/2016 $58,669.93
1316 4/27/2016 $718,843.32
1317 4/29/2016 $184,780.04
1318 4/25/2016 $65,564.89
1319 4/8/2016 $70,062.50
1320 4/12/2016 $8,747.36
1321 4/28/2016 $763,699.40
1322 4/27/2016 $78,854.71
1323 4/14/2016 $253,941.89
1325 4/15/2016 $898,201.78
1326 4/18/2016 $15,698.10
1327 4/19/2016 $25,809.48
1329 4/28/2016 $788,344.68
1331 4/22/2016 $78,775.97
1332 4/22/2016 $680,631.00
1333 4/22/2016 $177,982.28
1334 4/25/2016 $27,509.00
1335 4/27/2016 $52,384.05
1336 4/27/2016 $8,559.19
1338 4/28/2016 $633,588.61
1339 4/28/2016 $303,236.97
1342 4/29/2016 $584,384.86

RECOMMENDATION: The administrative recommendation is that the Governing Board approve the

ratification of the Voucher(s) as presented.
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Voucher No: 1301 Voucher Date: 04/07/2016

Fund Amount

$123,897.15

Created By: AHemand3 Posted By: CBal Date: 04/07/2016 11:51:13  Page:
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Voucher No: 1304

Voucher Date: 04/11/2016

Fund Amount
106 SIG Il Cohort 2 $3,108.96
118 Title | Basic $11,940.36
144 Title lI-A Imp Tcher Qual $9,736.17
160 21st Century-71 5 yr-Yr 4 $28.51
400 Voc Ed/Priority Programs $7,067.55
515 Civic Center $2,633.09
522 Infant & Early Leaming Centers $4,440.21
525 Auxiliary $252.00
530 Gifts and Donations $8,028.51
550 Insurance Proceeds $2,960.90
555 Textbooks $1,312.99
570 Indirect Costs ($1,768.26)
596 Joint Technological Education $2,994.00
610 Capital Outlay $69,042.60
691 Building Renewal Grant $335,611.78
952 District Businss-Pmt Shp $8,987.84

$851,532.09

Created By: MCampuza

Posted By: CBell

Date: 04/11/2016 10:33:09 Page:
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Voucher No: 1308 Voucher Date: 04/11/2016

Fund Amount

$3,139.99

Created By: KSnyder Posted By: CBell Date: 04/11/2016 09:37:53  Page:
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TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #1 VOUCHER
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Voucher No: 1312

Voucher Date: 04/01/2016

Fund Amount
104 SIG Il Cohort 3 $13,299.75
106 SIG 1l Cohort 2 $2,838.94
118 Title | Basic $14,480.14
144 Title ll-A Imp Tcher Qual $5,268.31
195 Title 1lI-Limit Eng-lmmig Stu $131.54
200 Title VIl - Indian Education $660.09
220 IDEA-Basic Ent. - Ex. Ed. $376.00
226 IDEA-Secondary Transition Ment $4,000.00
290 Medicaid Reimbursement $2,974.86
344 MSP Science $0.00
374 E-Rate $23,105.75
396 Race ta the Tap $0.00
400 Voc Ed/Priority Programs $40.38
515 Civic Center $35,308.86
521 TUSD Community Educiation $8.65
530 Gifts and Donations $16,083.97
550 Insurance Proceeds $1,305.71
586 Miscellaneous Refunds $627.16
596 Joint Technological Education $2,360.22
610 Capital Qutlay $1,440,222.35
855 Employee Insurance Program $2,418,903.79

$4,672,517.21

Created By: EOrtiz2

Posted By: CBell

Date: 04/01/2016 14:37:27 Page:
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Voucher No: 1313 Voucher Date: 04/05/2016

Fund Amount

$19,549.17

Created By: 034525 Posted By: Jverslui Date: 04/05/2016 13:.07:.02  Page:
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Voucher No: 1314

Voucher Date: 04/05/2016

Fund Amount
161 21st Century-76 $29.78
270 Transition School to Work $789.60
400 Voc Ed/Priority Programs $132.65
515 Civic Center $86.57
530 Gifts and Donations $39.85
575 Unemployment Insurance $206.00
596 Joint Technological Education $96.99
610 Capital Outlay $545.78
855 Employee Insurance Program $47,301.26
952 District Businss-Pmt Shp $19.90

$58,669.93

Created By: KSnyder

Posted By: CBell

Date: 04/05/2016 13:45:33 Page:



X
06/14/2016



Voucher No: 1316

Voucher Date: 04/27/2016

Fund Amount
118 Title | Basic $64,540.58
144 Title 11-A Imp Tcher Qual $7,035.11
160 21st Century-71 5 yr-Yr 4 $703.09
161 21st Century-76 $180.39
163 21st Century-Cycle 11-93 $140.58
310 Pre-Schoo! Development $476.53
374 E-Rate $0.00
400 Voc Ed/Priority Programs $15,915.19
465 Az Comm Of Arts-Artist in Res $5,000.00
515 Civic Center $617.96
520 Community Schools $88.91
521 TUSD Community Educiation $1,363.51
525 Auxiliary $115.50
530 Gifts and Donations $8,921.39
555 Textbooks $153.09
570 Indirect Costs $1,768.26
596 Joint Technological Education $3,252.85
610 Capital Outlay $40,673.51
952 District Businss-Pmt Shp $4,027.73

$718,843.32

Created By: KSnyder

Posted By: CBell

Date: 04/27/2016 14:10:14  Page:
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Voucher No: 1317 Voucher Date: 04/29/2016

Fund Amount

$184,780.04

Created By: JLesch Posted By: JVersiui Date: 04/29/2016 11:40:20 Page:
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Voucher No: 1318 Voucher Date: 04/25/2016

Fund Amount

$65,564.89

Created By: AHornandd Posted By: CBell Date: 04/25/20168 14:04:00  Page:
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Voucher No: 1319 Voucher Date: 04/08/2016

Fund Amount

$70,062.50

Created By: KSnyder Posted By: CBell Date: 04/08/2016 09:18:22 Page:
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Voucher No: 1320 Voucher Date: 04/12/2016

Fund Amount

$8,747.36

Created By: 034525 Posted By: JVerslui Date: 04/12/2016 15:14:03  Page:
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Voucher No: 1321 Voucher Date: 04/28/2016

Fund Amount
144 Titte II-A Imp Tcher Qual $21,435.47
160 21st Century-71 5 yr-Yr 4 $348.63
161 21st Century-76 $657.85
163 21st Century-Cycle 11-93 $179.81
310 Pre-School Development $653.75
400 Voc Ed/Priority Programs $30,586.16
433 Untd Way-Valley of the Sun $125.00
506 School Plant Sale of School Property $4,400.41
515 Civic Center $1,415.57
520 Community Schools $24.81
521 TUSD Community Educiation $2,115.84
522 Infant & Early Leaming Centers $133.61
525 Augxiliary $266.00
530 Gifts and Donations $4,816.30
575 Unemployment Insurance $3,400.00
596 Joint Technological Education $1,193.75
610 Capital Outlay $64,147.32
691 Building Renewal Grant $8,361.00
952 District Businss-Pmt Shp $9,899.83

$763,699.40

Created By: EOrtiz2

Posted By: CBell

Date: 04/28/2016 11:19:41 Page:
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Voucher No: 1322 Voucher Date: 04/27/2018

Fund Amount

$78,854.71

Created By: DRickgau Posted By: CBell Date: 04/27/2016 14:46:08  Page:
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Voucher No: 1323 Voucher Date: 04/14/2016

Fund Amount

$253,941.89

Created By: JHurey Posted By: KSnyder Date: 04/14/2016 14:29:32 Page:
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Voucher No: 1325

Voucher Date: 04/15/2016

Fund
104
106
118
144
160
161
195
200
220
270
290
310
344
3986
400
515
520
521
630
540
550
555
596
610
954

SIG 1 Cohort 3

SIG ll Cohort 2

Title | Basic

Title N-A Imp Tcher Qual
21st Century-71 5 yr-Yr 4
21st Century-76

Title lI-Limit Eng-Immig Stu
Title VII - Indian Education
IDEA-Basic Ent. - Ex. Ed.
Transition School to Work
Medicaid Reimbursement
Pre-School Development
MSP Science

Race to the Top

Voc Ed/Priority Programs
Civic Center

Community Schools
TUSD Community Educiation
Gifts and Donations
Fingerprinting/M Lemon
Insurance Proceeds
Textbooks

Joint Technological Education

Capital Outlay
Employee Benefits Trust

Amount
$1,545.84
$570.49
$116,121.90
$3.341.10
$37.83
$25.81
$0.00
$1,659.80
$4,743.13
$4,269.99
$4,296.30
$212.73
$0.00
$0.00
$13,731.84
$336.00
$600.00
$19.77
$5,022.80
$80.00
$881.54
$59.00
$8,860.89
$97,318.18
$162,671.55

$898,201.78

Created By: EOrfiz2

Posted By: JVersiui

Date: 04/15/2016 12:04.46 Page:
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Voucher No: 1326 Voucher Date: 04/18/2016

Fund Amount

$15,698.10

Created By: KSnyder Posted By: JVerslui Date: 04/18/2016 11:08:59  Page:
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Voucher No: 1327 Voucher Date: 04/19/2016

Fund Amount

$25,809.48

Created By: 034525 Posted By: JVerslui Date: 04/19/2016 13:29:13 Page:
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Voucher No: 1329 Voucher Date: 04/28/2016

Fund Amount
118 Title | Basic $31,315.30
144 Title N-A Imp Tcher Qual $918.40
160 21st Century-71 5yr-Yr 4 $77.78
161 21st Century-76 $393.30
163 21st Century-Cycle 11-93 ($49.94)
220 IDEA-Basic Ent. - Ex. Ed. $174.23
270 Transition School to Work $22.70
400 Voc Ed/Priority Programs $21,800.16
515 Civic Center $9,133.33
520 Community Schools $2,623.71
521 TUSD Community Educiation $233.49
522 infant & Early Leaming Centers $2,695.98
525 Auxiliary $276.50
530 Gifts and Donations $5,736.70
555 Textbooks $436.61
596 Joint Technological Education $3,980.70
610 Capital Outlay $38,714.58
691 Building Renewal Grant $525.00
952 District Businss-Pmt Shp $166.32
955 IGAS $930.00

$788,344.68

Created By: EOrtiz2

Posted By: CBell

Date: 04/29/2016 13:05:35  Page:
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Voucher No: 1331 Voucher Date: 04/22/2016

Fund Amount
954 Employee Benefits Trust $560.00
$78,775.97

Created By: KSnyder Posted By: JVerslui Date: 04/22/2016 09:42:52 Page:
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Voucher No: 1332 Voucher Date: 04/22/2016

Fund Amount

$680,631.00

Created By: JLesch Posted By: JVerslui Date: 04/22/2016 14:25:47  Page:
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Voucher No: 1335 Voucher Date: 04/27/2016

Fund Amount

$52,834.05

Created By: 034525 Posted By: JVerslui Date: 04/27/2016 10:46:28 Page:
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Voucher No: 1336 Voucher Date: 04/27/2016

Fund Amount

$8,559.19

Created By: KSnyder Posted By: CBell Date: 04/27/2016 12:38:11 Page:
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Voucher No: 1342

Voucher Date: 04/29/2016

Fund Amount
106 SIG 1l Cohort 2 $34.53
118 Title | Basic $10,429.64
144 Title N-A Imp Tcher Qual $5,095.00
160 21st Century-71 5 yr-Yr 4 $355.65
200 Title VII - Indian Education $610.51
220 IDEA-Basic Ent. - Ex. Ed. $208.28
270 Transition Schoo! to Work $676.96
290 Medicaid Reimbursement $4.02
310 Pre-School Development $4,911.28
374 E-Rate $130,496.01
400 Voc Ed/Priority Programs $17,177.76
515 Civic Center $13,544.40
521 TUSD Community Educiation $11.89
522 Infant & Early Learning Centers $378.70
530 Gifts and Donations $1,090.00
555 Textbooks $30.00
570 Indirect Costs $6,000.00
575 Unemployment Insurance $22,921.52
596 Joint Technological Education $5,137.80
610 Capital Outlay $68,553.36
857 COBRA Insurance $26,377.98
954 Employee Benefits Trust $1,309.25

$584,384.86

Created By: EOrtiz2

Posted By: CBell

Date: 04/29/2016 13:44:13
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